

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/20/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451 & 014A-451  
 PCN NO. IOWT & IOWU

COUNTY: Lawrence      Clean Behind Barriers  
 Install Downspout &  
 Erosion Control

CONTRACT TIME: February 8, 2008

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		McDirt Excavation Whitewood SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			14,860.47	14,860.47	7,008.50	7,008.50
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00			200.00	200.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	10.00			20.00	200.00	37.00	370.00
004	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	5.50			18.18	99.99	19.00	104.50
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1452.00			14.43	20,952.36	22.00	31,944.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	500.00			9.84	4,920.00	29.00	14,500.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00			3,300.00	3,300.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
008	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	22.00			44.84	986.48	35.00	770.00
009	18 " CMP Install	Ft	22.00			80.00	1,760.00	41.00	902.00
010	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	600.00			2.60	1,560.00	1.60	960.00
011	Flagging	Hour	500.00			21.74	10,870.00	21.74	10,870.00
012	Traffic Control	Unit	766.00			3.30	2,527.80	3.50	2,681.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00			1,375.00	1,375.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00			660.00	1,320.00	700.00	1,400.00
015	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	94.00			35.20	3,308.80	37.00	3,478.00
016	Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	10.00			185.00	1,850.00	76.00	760.00
017	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	84.00			44.11	3,705.24	57.00	4,788.00
018	Class B Riprap	Ton	168.00			33.98	5,708.64	40.00	6,720.00
019	Class C Riprap	Ton	500.00			33.98	16,990.00	40.00	20,000.00
020	Place Riprap	Ton	900.00			25.28	22,752.00	10.50	9,450.00
021	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100.00			10.72	1,072.00	5.00	500.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	33.00			16.66	549.78	18.00	594.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	30.00			10.00	300.00	15.00	450.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						0.00	121,168.56		<b>128,200.00</b>

Bid Not Accepted

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/20/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451 & 014A-451  
PCN NO. IOWT & IOWU

COUNTY: Lawrence      Clean Behind Barriers  
Install Downspout &  
Erosion Control

CONTRACT TIME: February 8, 2008

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	JH Hilt Engineering		Corr Construction		Hills Materials	
				Black Hawk	SD	Hermosa	SD	Rapid City	SD
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,800.00	18,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	250.00	250.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	10.00	500.00	5,000.00	40.00	400.00	30.00	300.00
004	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	5.50	20.00	110.00	45.00	247.50	27.00	148.50
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1452.00	20.00	29,040.00	25.00	36,300.00	29.00	42,108.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	500.00	15.00	7,500.00	13.98	6,990.00	15.00	7,500.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
008	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	22.00	20.00	440.00	27.00	594.00	38.00	836.00
009	18 " CMP Install	Ft	22.00	20.00	440.00	40.00	880.00	36.00	792.00
010	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	600.00	2.50	1,500.00	3.00	1,800.00	2.00	1,200.00
011	Flagging	Hour	500.00	21.74	10,870.00	21.74	10,870.00	21.74	10,870.00
012	Traffic Control	Unit	766.00	5.00	3,830.00	1.10	842.60	3.85	2,949.10
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	750.00	1,500.00	250.00	500.00	800.00	1,600.00
015	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	94.00	35.00	3,290.00	11.50	1,081.00	40.00	3,760.00
016	Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	10.00	75.00	750.00	225.00	2,250.00	270.00	2,700.00
017	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	84.00	40.00	3,360.00	39.00	3,276.00	90.00	7,560.00
018	Class B Riprap	Ton	168.00	46.00	7,728.00	44.00	7,392.00	48.00	8,064.00
019	Class C Riprap	Ton	500.00	45.95	22,975.00	44.00	22,000.00	48.00	24,000.00
020	Place Riprap	Ton	900.00	17.50	15,750.00	9.00	8,100.00	15.00	13,500.00
021	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	33.00	5.00	165.00	3.50	115.50	24.00	792.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	1.00	30.00	3.50	105.00	2.50	75.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					130,278.00		134,193.60		137,504.60

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/20/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451 & 014A-451  
PCN NO. IOWT & IOWU

COUNTY: Lawrence

Clean Behind Barrieries  
Install Downspout &  
Erosion Control

CONTRACT TIME: February 8, 2008

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction		Znadstra Construction			
				Rapid City	SD	Rapid City	SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		0.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	10.00	40.00	400.00	100.00	1,000.00		0.00
004	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	5.50	50.00	275.00	100.00	550.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1452.00	24.00	34,848.00	16.00	23,232.00		0.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	500.00	9.00	4,500.00	22.00	11,000.00		0.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00		0.00
008	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	22.00	14.00	308.00	50.00	1,100.00		0.00
009	18 " CMP Install	Ft	22.00	75.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,100.00		0.00
010	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	600.00	2.00	1,200.00	7.00	4,200.00		0.00
011	Flagging	Hour	500.00	21.74	10,870.00	21.74	10,870.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control	Unit	766.00	3.50	2,681.00	5.00	3,830.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
015	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	94.00	35.00	3,290.00	36.00	3,384.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00		0.00
017	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Moveable Concrete Barrier	Each	84.00	90.00	7,560.00	200.00	16,800.00		0.00
018	Class B Riprap	Ton	168.00	45.00	7,560.00	35.00	5,880.00		0.00
019	Class C Riprap	Ton	500.00	50.00	25,000.00	50.00	25,000.00		0.00
020	Place Riprap	Ton	900.00	25.00	22,500.00	20.00	18,000.00		0.00
021	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1,000.00		0.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	33.00	10.00	330.00	0.01	0.33		0.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	2.00	60.00	0.01	0.30		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					149,132.00		155,946.63		0.00